

**Misc. Case No.708 of 2024(CIS Regn. No. 708/24)**

CNR No. : WBHW04-004428-2024

**Order dated: 06/02/25**

A put up petition has been filed by the applicant praying for putting up the record this day.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the applicant.

The put up petition is allowed.

Record is put up today on prayer of the applicant.

A petition praying for inserting affidavit which is filed today by the applicant together with the put up petition.

Heard.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To date **27/02/2025** for order.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(J.O. Code WB 01022)