

Misc. Case No. 708 of 2024

Order dated 27.02.2025:

Today is fixed for order.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P no.1 namely Auto Hi-Link entered appearance in this record by filing fresh Vokatnama and files an objection petition against the application under section 14 of the SARFAESI Act. The provisions of the said Act do not permits any scope to the respondent at this stage before this Court. However let the said application be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. J.M., 2nd Court, Howrah is in-charge.

Resolution taken by the Local Bar, "Not to pass any adverse order".

The case is adjourned for today.

Fix 10/03/2025 for order.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(In-Charge)